
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - CLIENT FACILITATION TEAM (PERMIT SERVICES) 
 

Name Work Unit Phone Email 

Noel Quinones Client Facilitation Leader (813) 274-7993 noel.quinones@tampagov.net 

  (c) (813) 310-7832 

Tammy Villafuerte Client Facilitation Leader (813) 274-3140 tammy.villafuerte@tampagov.net 

  (c) (813) 310-8636 

Giancarlo Acuna-Villafane Client Facilitator I (813) 274-3110 giancarlo.acuna-villafane@tampagov.net 

Mary (Marie) Butler Client Facilitator II (813) 274-3145 mary.butler@tampagov.net 

Tina Castro Client Facilitator I (813) 274-3129 tina.castro@tampagov.net 

Warren Christian Client Facilitator II (813) 307-3961 warren.christian@tampagov.net 

Marilyn Hernandez Client Facilitator II (813) 274-7906 marilyn.hernandez@tampagov.net 

Jacky Lopez-Garcia Client Facilitator I (813) 274-3141 jacky.lopezgarcia@tampagov.net 

Phi Nguyen Client Facilitator I (813) 274-3150 phi.nguyen@tampagov.net 

Luz Paredes Client Facilitator I (813) 274-3109 luz.paredes@tampagov.net 

Jacky Rivera Client Facilitator I (813) 274-7911 jacky.rivera@tampagov.net 
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Alicia Rodriguez Client Facilitator II (813) 274-3120 alicia.rodriguez@tampagov.net 

Damaris Trinidad Client Facilitator I (913) 274-3115 damaris.trinidad@tampagov.net 

Glori ValleBrignoni Client Facilitator I (813) 274-3103 glori.vallebrignoni@tampagov.net 
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